

17.01.2017

Present:- None for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person with counsel Sh. Vikesh Rathi.

Arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 3A CPC have been heard on behalf of counsel for the defendant.

Id. Counsel for the defendant has submitted that the issue of maintainability on the ground that it was not filed properly due to non compliance of the provisions of Order 32 CPC stands framed and this issue be decided at the stage of final disposal of the suit.

Sh. Vikesh Rathi counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 has stated that Ruchi has already attained majority and defendant no.3 Suryakant is also attaining majority on 18.03.2016.

Arguments of Id. Counsel for plaintiff are to be heard. Let he be awaited.

(DILBAG SINGH PUNIA)
District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 17.01.2017

At 11.20 AM

At this stage Proxy counsel Sh Rajbir Malik for regular counsel Sh. V.P. Rana for the plaintiff has appeared and requested for a date.

To come up for arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 3A CPC on behalf of the plaintiff on 01.03.2017.

(DILBAG SINGH PUNIA)
District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 17.01.2017