

CS DJ 57976/16
JAGBIR SINGH Vs. SMT. MANJU ORS.

29.08.2022

Present: Ms Hetal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Ankit Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for D-1 to D-3.
None for D-5.

Heard. Perused.

The matter is pending for reply and arguments on application u/s 151 CPC.

Neither D-5 nor her counsel has appeared today.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon D-5 to be paid the opposite party on the NDOH.

Reply to the aforesaid application not filed by D-1 to D-3. Adjournment sought as daughter of main counsel is not well. Request considered and allowed.

Reply be filed on the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party as last opportunity.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on **21.11.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.08.2022

At this stage, Sh Abhishek Sharma, ld counsel for D-5 has appeared and he has been apprised about the NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.08.2022