

20.03.24

Present: Ms. Hetal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikesh Rathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to
3.

Heard. Perused.

Defendant no.1 is directed to appear in person on the
next date of hearing with further direction to disclose the
particulars of her daughter namely Chetna, on 08.05.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.03.24.